ITEM NO.

i,

10

11

12

13

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS-47
SPACELAB J

DESCRIPTION

700 STS-47 Embroidered Crew
Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United
States Flags

2 Sets of U.S. States and
U.S. Territories Flags (4"x6")

2 Sets of United Nations Member
Flags (4"xe")

10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
5 Small NASA Flags (4"x6")
10 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags

10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of
the Following States:

Alabama

North Carolina

5 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of
the following States:

California

Illinois

Massachusetts

New York

Pennsylvania

Tennessee

Texas

Wisconsin

10 Small (4"x6") United States
Air Force Flags

5 Small (4"x6") United States
Navy Flags

4 Small Flags of Hokaido Prefecture

45 POSTAR patches
240 POSTAR decals

SPONSOR/PURPOSE

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Astronaut Office
presentation items

TRW Corporation
(G-102) award items



14

15

16

1.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

50 Certificates (8"x11")

263 Project Decals

1 Kansas University Space
Program (KUSP) Scroll

1 Get-Away Special Program Patch

30 KUSP Emblems

1 Kansas Jay Hawks Flag (15"x11")

20 Project Decals
20 Project Medallions

6 Spar Patches
6 Bread in Space Patches
20 Bread in Space Decals
30 Wheat Stems

850 Ashford School Project
Decals

40 Matra/Espace Project Decals
14 Colored Photographs (emblem)
10 Colored Photographs (team)

4 University of Washington Stickers
6 Mechanical Pencils

7 Pens
10 Univ. of Washington Project
GAS Logos

25 Project Patches

2500 Small (4"x6") United States
Flags

2500 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags

300 Small (4"x6") STS-47/Spacelab-J
Flags

1 4'x6' Alabama Music Hall of Fame
Flag

16 Small Packages of Tree Seeds
25 Embroidered Launch Systems

Evaluation Advisory Team (LSEAT)
Patches

Swedish Space Corp.
(G-330) award items

NASA Headquarters,
Code SN (G-534) award
items

University of Kansas
(G-255) award items

Canadian Space
Agency (G-521) award
items

Spar Aerospace
(G-482) award items

Independent TV NE
Ashford School
(G-520) award items

Matra/Espace (G-300)
award items

University of
Washington (G-613)
award items

Marshall Space
Flight Center,
Spacelab-J Mission
Management award
items

NASDA mementos for
display

NASA/JSC Space
Shuttle Engineering
Integration Office

award items



25

26

27

28

20 Silver Snoopy Pins

25 STS-47 Embroidered Patches
20 552d Air Control Wing Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United States
Flags

Rockwell Intl.,
Space Systems Div.
Downey, California

USAF Space Systems
Div. award items

USAF Space Systems
Div. award items

USAF Space Systems
Div. award items

Items #29 through 102 are manifested at the request of the STS-47

crew members.

29

30

3L

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Experimental Aircraft Association

Banner (12"x15")

Plaque

Madison Sweatshirt

Soap Box Patch

City of Webster Patch

National Aeronautic Association
Flag (3'x5')

Fleet Week Patch

Town Seal Banner (3'x5')

High School Towel Banner

Daughters of American
Revolution (DOAR) Medallion

USAF Medallion

Experimental Aircraft
Association, Oshkosh,
WI

California Poly-
technic State Univ.
San Luis Obispo, CA

James Madison High
School, Vienna, VA

All American Soap
Box Derby, Akron, OH

City of Webster
Webster, TX

National Aeronautic
Association,
Arlington, VA

Fleet Week
San Francisco, CA

Town of Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown, NC

East Bladen High
School,
Elizabethtown, NC

Daughters of
American Revolution
Elizabethtown, NC

USAF Academy
Cadet Wing
Colorado Springs, CO



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Project Challenge School
Group (PCSG) Medal

USAF T-shirt

USAF Patch

Orlando Sentinel Front
Page Picture of Endeavour

USAF Patch

USAF Medallion

Aero Club Cloth Banner
(22"x28")

Small Model Rocket

Trinity College Insignia

Australian Bonanza Society
(ABS) Emblem

Lindisfarne Primary
School Cloth Drawing

Photograph (8"x10")

Pittsburgh Institute Banner

(24"x18")

Project Challenge
School Group
Elizabethtown, NC

USAF Cadet Squadron
#39, Colorado
Springs, CO

USAF Cadet Squadron
#36, Colorado Springs
CcO

Orlando Sentinel
Newspaper, Orlando,
FL

USAF Association of
Graduates, Colorado
Springs, CO

USAF Alumni Associa-
tion, Colorado
Springs, CO

Aero Club of
Pittsburgh,
Pittsburgh, PA

Canon City Model
Rocket Club, Canon
City, co

Trinity College
Hartford, CT

Australian Bonanza
Society,
Murwillumbah, New
South Wales,
Australia

Lindisfarne Primary
School, Australia

Brown University
Providence RI

Pittsburgh Institute
of Aeronautics
Pittsburgh, PA



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Core Top from 6.5 Meter
Telescope Mirror

Image Science Division Patch

White Cloth Patch with Velcro

USAF Banner (2'x2')

Hockey Association Patch

American Angus Banner
(2'x31)

East Texas State University
Banner (3'x5'")

Junior Chamber Patch

Certificate

Viroqua Area Schools Banner
(3'x5"')

Credit card

Eagles Club Banner

(1'x2")

Pilots License

(Werner von Braun's)

Georgia Institute Pennant

University of Alabama in
Huntsville Banner (3'x5')

Harvard-Smithsonian
Cambridge, MA

Johnson Space Center
Photo Lab
Houston, TX

Johnson Space Center
Amatuer Radio Club
Houston, TX

Civil Engineering
Dept., USAF Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

Viroqua Hockey
Association,
Viroqua, WI

American Angus Assn,
St. Joseph, MO

East Texas State
University, Lufkin,
TX

Junior Chamber of
Commerce, Sapparo,
Japan

First National Bank
Viroqua, WI

Viroqua Area Schools
Viroqua, WI

State Bank
Viroqua, WI

Eagles Club
Viroqua, WI

Alabama Space &
Rocket Center
Huntsville, AL

Georgia Institute
of Technology
Atlanta, GA

University of
Alabama in
Huntsville, AL
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69

70

71

72

3

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

University of Auburn Pin

U.S. Figure Skating Patch

Huntsville High School Pennant

Key to City of Huntsville, AL

Paperweight

Alpha Xi Delta Pin

Girl Scout Patch
Randolph School Letter

Organization of African
Unity Flag (16"x12")

Montage (11"x16")

American Express Poster
(18"x36")

Certificate (7"x9")

Alpha Kappa Alpha Flag
(3'x5"')

Mae C. Jemison Banner
(3'x5?")

Dusable Museum Collage
(36"x24")

Auburn University
Auburn, Alabama

United States
Figure Skating Assn.
Colorado Springs, CO

Huntsville High
School, Huntsville,
AL

City of Huntsville,
AL

Madison County
Commission,
Huntsville, AL

Alpha Xi Delta
Sorority,
Indianapolis, IN

Girl Scouts of
America, New York,NY

Randolph School
Huntsville, AL

Organization of
African Unity,
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Museum of Science
& Industry
Chicago, IL

American Express
Geography Exhibit
New York, NY

Chicago Board
of Education
Chicago, IL

Alpha Kappa Alpha
Sorority, Inc.
Chicago, IL

Detroit Public School
Detroit, MI

Dusable Museum
Chicago, IL
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

Alvin Ailey Poster
(36"x24")

Spellman College Flag
(3'x5")

Animatrix Poster
Town of Yoichi Cloth Flag
(3'x5"')

Yoichi High School Cloth Flag
(3'x5")

City of Sapporo Cloth Flag
(5"}{6")

Hokkaido University Cloth Flag
(3'x5")

State of South Australia Cloth
Flag (5"x7")

Flinders University Cloth Emblem
(8"X8")

Science & Technology Agency
Cloth Flag (3'x5"')

Konawaena Cloth Pennant

(5ux10u)

Institute of Space & Astronautic
Science Cloth Flag (5"x6")

Young Astronaut Flag

(3'x5")

Gold Astronaut Pin

US Air Force Astronaut Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

US Air Force Command Pilot Wings

Alvin Ailey Dance Co.
New York, NY

Spellman College
Atlanta, GA

Animatrix
Houston, TX

Town of Yoichi
Yoichi, Japan

Yoichi High School
Yoichi, Japan

Ccity of Sapporo,
Japan

Hokkaido Univ.
Sapporo, Japan

State of South
Australia, South
Australia

Flinders University
Australia

Science & Technology
Agency of Japan
Tokyo, Japan

Konawaena High School
Kealakekua, HI

Institute of Space &
Astronautic Science

Young Astronaut Club
Tokyo, Japan

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item



100

101

102

103

104

105

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Commemorative Medallion

2000 Small (4%"x6") Space

Center Houston Flags

1 Large Japanese National Flag

1 Large NASDA Flag

200 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags
200 Small Flight Commemoration Flags
10 Commemoration Rubber Stamps

37 (5"x7") Photos

150 Fuwatto '92 Patches
300 Fuwatto '92 Decals

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Agency presentation
item

Marshall Space
Flight Center
Huntsville, AL

Manned Space Flight
Edugcation Foundation,
Inc. award items

NASDA -~ Spacelab J



