OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-47 SPACELAB J

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1	700 STS-47 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency presentation items
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items
3	2 Sets of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags (4"x6")	Agency presentation items
4	2 Sets of United Nations Member Flags (4"x6")	Agency presentation items
5	10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags	Agency presentation items
6	5 Small NASA Flags (4"x6")	Agency presentation items
7	10 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags	Agency presentation items
8	10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of the Following States: Alabama North Carolina	Agency presentation items
9	5 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of the following States: California Illinois Massachusetts New York Pennsylvania Tennessee Texas Wisconsin	Agency presentation items
10	10 Small (4"x6") United States Air Force Flags	Agency presentation items
11	5 Small (4"x6") United States Navy Flags	Agency presentation items
12	4 Small Flags of Hokaido Prefecture	Astronaut Office presentation items
13	45 POSTAR patches 240 POSTAR decals	TRW Corporation (G-102) award items

14	50 Certificates (8"x11")	Swedish Space Corp. (G-330) award items
15	203 Project Decals	NASA Headquarters, Code SN (G-534) award items
16	<pre>1 Kansas University Space Program (KUSP) Scroll 1 Get-Away Special Program Patch 30 KUSP Emblems 1 Kansas Jay Hawks Flag (15"x11")</pre>	University of Kansas (G-255) award items
17	20 Project Decals 20 Project Medallions	Canadian Space Agency (G-521) award items
18	6 Spar Patches 6 Bread in Space Patches 20 Bread in Space Decals 30 Wheat Stems	Spar Aerospace (G-482) award items
19	850 Ashford School Project Decals	Independent TV NE Ashford School (G-520) award items
20	40 Matra/Espace Project Decals 14 Colored Photographs (emblem) 10 Colored Photographs (team)	Matra/Espace (G-300) award items
21	4 University of Washington Stickers 6 Mechanical Pencils 7 Pens 10 Univ. of Washington Project GAS Logos 25 Project Patches	University of Washington (G-613) award items
22	2500 Small (4"x6") United States Flags 2500 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags 300 Small (4"x6") STS-47/Spacelab-J Flags 1 4'x6' Alabama Music Hall of Fame Flag	Marshall Space Flight Center, Spacelab-J Mission Management award items
23	16 Small Packages of Tree Seeds	NASDA mementos for display
24	25 Embroidered Launch Systems Evaluation Advisory Team (LSEAT) Patches	NASA/JSC Space Shuttle Engineering Integration Office award items

25	20 Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell Intl., Space Systems Div. Downey, California
26	25 STS-47 Embroidered Patches	USAF Space Systems Div. award items
27	20 552d Air Control Wing Patches	USAF Space Systems Div. award items
28	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	USAF Space Systems Div. award items
Items #29 thr crew members.	rough 102 are manifested at the reques	t of the STS-47
29	Experimental Aircraft Association Banner (12"x15")	Experimental Aircraft Association, Oshkosh, WI
30	Plaque	California Poly- technic State Univ. San Luis Obispo, CA
31	Madison Sweatshirt	James Madison High School, Vienna, VA
32	Soap Box Patch	All American Soap Box Derby, Akron, OH
33	City of Webster Patch	City of Webster Webster, TX
34	National Aeronautic Association Flag (3'x5')	National Aeronautic Association, Arlington, VA
35	Fleet Week Patch	Fleet Week San Francisco, CA
36	Town Seal Banner (3'x5')	Town of Elizabethtown Elizabethtown, NC
37	High School Towel Banner	East Bladen High School, Elizabethtown, NC
38	Daughters of American Revolution (DOAR) Medallion	Daughters of American Revolution Elizabethtown, NC
39	USAF Medallion	USAF Academy Cadet Wing Colorado Springs, CO

40	Project Challenge School Group (PCSG) Medal	Project Challenge School Group Elizabethtown, NC
41	USAF T-shirt	USAF Cadet Squadron #39, Colorado Springs, CO
42	USAF Patch	USAF Cadet Squadron #36, Colorado Springs CO
43	Orlando Sentinel Front Page Picture of Endeavour	Orlando Sentinel Newspaper, Orlando, FL
44	USAF Patch	USAF Association of Graduates, Colorado Springs, CO
45	USAF Medallion	USAF Alumni Associa- tion, Colorado Springs, CO
46	Aero Club Cloth Banner (22"x28")	Aero Club of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA
47	Small Model Rocket	Canon City Model Rocket Club, Canon City, CO
48	Trinity College Insignia	Trinity College Hartford, CT
49	Australian Bonanza Society (ABS) Emblem	Australian Bonanza Society, Murwillumbah, New South Wales, Australia
50	Lindisfarne Primary School Cloth Drawing	Lindisfarne Primary School, Australia
51	Photograph (8"x10")	Brown University Providence RI
52	Pittsburgh Institute Banner (24"x18")	Pittsburgh Institute of Aeronautics Pittsburgh, PA

53	Core Top from 6.5 Meter Telescope Mirror	Harvard-Smithsonian Cambridge, MA
54	Image Science Division Patch	Johnson Space Center Photo Lab Houston, TX
55	White Cloth Patch with Velcro	Johnson Space Center Amatuer Radio Club Houston, TX
56	USAF Banner (2'x2')	Civil Engineering Dept., USAF Academy Colorado Springs, CO
57	Hockey Association Patch	Viroqua Hockey Association, Viroqua, WI
58	American Angus Banner (2'x3')	American Angus Assn. St. Joseph, MO
59	East Texas State University Banner (3'x5')	East Texas State University, Lufkin, TX
60	Junior Chamber Patch	Junior Chamber of Commerce, Sapparo, Japan
61	Certificate	First National Bank Viroqua, WI
62	Viroqua Area Schools Banner (3'x5')	Viroqua Area Schools Viroqua, WI
63	Credit Card	State Bank Viroqua, WI
64	Eagles Club Banner (1'x2')	Eagles Club Viroqua, WI
65	Pilots License (Werner von Braun's)	Alabama Space & Rocket Center Huntsville, AL
66	Georgia Institute Pennant	Georgia Institute of Technology Atlanta, GA
67	University of Alabama in Huntsville Banner (3'x5')	University of Alabama in Huntsville, AL

68	University of Auburn Pin	Auburn University Auburn, Alabama
69	U.S. Figure Skating Patch	United States Figure Skating Assn. Colorado Springs, CO
70	Huntsville High School Pennant	Huntsville High School, Huntsville, AL
71	Key to City of Huntsville, AL	City of Huntsville, AL
72	Paperweight	Madison County Commission, Huntsville, AL
73	Alpha Xi Delta Pin	Alpha Xi Delta Sorority, Indianapolis, IN
74	Girl Scout Patch	Girl Scouts of America, New York,NY
75	Randolph School Letter	Randolph School Huntsville, AL
76	Organization of African Unity Flag (16"x12")	Organization of African Unity, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
77	Montage (11"x16")	Museum of Science & Industry Chicago, IL
78	American Express Poster (18"x36")	American Express Geography Exhibit New York, NY
79	Certificate (7"x9")	Chicago Board of Education Chicago, IL
80	Alpha Kappa Alpha Flag (3'x5')	Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. Chicago, IL
81	Mae C. Jemison Banner (3'x5')	Detroit Public School Detroit, MI
82	Dusable Museum Collage (36"x24")	Dusable Museum Chicago, IL

83	Alvin Ailey Poster (36"x24")	Alvin Ailey Dance Co. New York, NY
84	<pre>Spellman College Flag (3'x5')</pre>	Spellman College Atlanta, GA
85	Animatrix Poster	Animatrix Houston, TX
86	Town of Yoichi Cloth Flag (3'x5')	Town of Yoichi Yoichi, Japan
87	Yoichi High School Cloth Flag (3'x5')	Yoichi High School Yoichi, Japan
88	City of Sapporo Cloth Flag (5"x6")	City of Sapporo, Japan
89	Hokkaido University Cloth Flag (3'x5')	Hokkaido Univ. Sapporo, Japan
90	State of South Australia Cloth Flag (5"x7")	State of South Australia, South Australia
91	Flinders University Cloth Emblem (8"x8")	Flinders University Australia
92	Science & Technology Agency Cloth Flag (3'x5')	Science & Technology Agency of Japan Tokyo, Japan
93	Konawaena Cloth Pennant (5"x10")	Konawaena High School Kealakekua, HI
94	Institute of Space & Astronautic Science Cloth Flag (5"x6")	Institute of Space & Astronautic Science
95	Young Astronaut Flag (3'x5')	Young Astronaut Club Tokyo, Japan
96	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
97	US Air Force Astronaut Wings	Agency presentation item
98	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
99	US Air Force Command Pilot Wings	Agency presentation item

100	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
101	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
102	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
103	Commemorative Medallion	Marshall Space Flight Center Huntsville, AL
104	2000 Small (4"x6") Space Center Houston Flags	Manned Space Flight Education Foundation, Inc. award items
105	1 Large Japanese National Flag 1 Large NASDA Flag 200 Small (4"x6") Japanese Flags 200 Small Flight Commemoration Flags 10 Commemoration Rubber Stamps 37 (5"x7") Photos 150 Fuwatto '92 Patches 300 Fuwatto '92 Decals	NASDA - Spacelab J